AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LANDSCAPING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LANDSCAPING SERVICES ("Amendment") is made and entered into this 19th day of September, 2017, by and between the City of Maricopa, Arizona, an Arizona municipal corporation ("City"), and Santa Rita Landscaping, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Contractor").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, on June 6, 2017, the Maricopa City Council approved an Agreement for Landscaping Services with Contractor to provide landscaping services at City Hall, Police Department Headquarters, Fire Station #571, Fire Station #572, Fire Station #574, Fire Station #575, City of Maricopa Fleet Maintenance Building, and the City of Maricopa Police Department Sub Station ("Agreement").
- B. WHEREAS, the City and Company desire to amend the Agreement to increase the compensation for these services.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties specifically agree to amend the Agreement approved on June 6, 2017 as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement shall be amended reflect that compensation under the Agreement shall be increased by SIXTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY FOUR and 00/100 dollars (\$62,644.00). In no event, shall the total compensation under this Agreement exceed ONE HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY FOUR and 00/100 Dollars (\$142,644.00), which includes all taxes and other costs. Exhausting the total amount payable for activities described herein shall not relieve Contractor of its obligations to perform such Services. Should City request additional Services beyond that specified herein, Contractor shall charge, and City shall pay, a rate as mutually agreed upon in writing prior to Contractor performing the additional Services.

Costs caused by delays or by improperly timed activities or defective construction shall be borne by the party responsible thereof.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement are to continue in full force and effect as stated and agreed to in the Agreement approved on June 6, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

	CONTRACTOR Santa Rita Landscaping, Inc., an Arizona Corporation
	By: Its:
	CITY OF MARICOPA an Arizona municipal corporation
	Christian Price, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, City Clerk	City Attorney